D50595-PB-04 II-VI Photonics 1/7
Product Datasheet
Ultra-compact, Micro-format
Uncooled 980nm Pump Laser Diode Module
Features
 Ultra-small package footprint: 10x4.4x3.2mm
(LxWxH)
 Up to 400mW operating power over full

Operating
Power
Typical
Operating
Current
@80
Maximum
Operating
Current@80
Total power
consumption
@ Max
operating
conditions
 Pkink  (mW) Pop (mW) Iop (mA) Iop (mA) (W)
MLU96Z100-7* 110 100 260 330 0.46
MLU96Z110-7* 120 110 287 355 0.5
MLU96Z120-7* 135 120 308 385 0.54
MLU96Z130-7* 145 130 328 410 0.57
MLU96Z140-7* 155 140 348 440 0.61
MLU96Z150-7* 165 150 369 465 0.66
MLU96Z160-7* 175 160 382 490 0.7
MLU96Z170-7* 190 170 411 520 0.75
MLU96Z180-7* 200 180 432 545 0.79
MLU96Z190-7* 210 190 453 570 0.84
MLU96Z200-7* 220 200 474 600 0.89
MLU96Z210-7* 230 210 496 630 0.95
MLU96Z220-7* 245 220 517 655 1.00
MLU96Z230-7* 255 230 539 680 1.06
MLU96Z240-7* 265 240 561 725 1.12
MLU96Z250-7* 275 250 583 750 1.18
MLU96Z260-7* 285 260 605 780 1.25
MLU96Z270-7* 300 270 628 810 1.31
MLU96Z280-7* 310 280 646 840 1.35
MLU96Z290-7* 320 290 668 870 1.40
MLU96Z300-7* 330 300 689 900 1.45
MLU96Z310-7* 340 310 710 930 1.50
MLU96Z320-7* 350 320 732 960 1.55
MLU96Z330-7* 360 330 753 990 1.60
MLU96Z340-7* 375 340 774 1000 1.65
MLU96Z350-7* 385 350 796 1000 1.70
MLU96Z360-7* 395 360 817 1000 1.75
MLU96Z370-7* 405 370 839 1000 1.80
MLU96Z380-7* 420 380 860 1000 1.85
MLU96Z390-7* 430 390 881 1000 1.90
MLU96Z400-7* 440 400 903 1000 1.95
Notes;
1. Typical and maximum operating currents at 80°C
2. Operating power assumes a 10% ageing margin: Operating Power = Kink Free Power / 1.1
D50595-PB-04 II-VI Photonics 3/7

1 Laser Diode Cathode (-)
2 Package Ground
3 Laser Diode Anode (+)
Viewed from package top
Fibre Output
Module Outline Drawing and Pin Connections
MLU96Z-Series
D50595-PB-04 II-VI Photonics 6/7
Product Datasheet
Ordering Information
MLU 96Z xxx - 7x
Product Type Chip Type LD Operating Power (mW) -
Wavelength
74 for 974nm
76 for 976nm
 Example: MLU96Z210-74 is a 210mW Operating Power, 974nm product
MLU96Z-Series
D50595-PB-04 II-VI Photonics 7/7
Product Datasheet
Performance figures, data and any illustrative material provided in this data sheet are typical and must be

MLU96Z***-7*H
D50620-PB-02 II-VI Photonics 6/7
Product Datasheet
Ordering Information
MLU 96Z xxx - 7x H
Product Type
Chip
Type
LD Operating
Power (mW)
-
Wavelength
74 for 974nm
76 for 976nm
HI1060 Fibre Pigtail
 Example: MLU96Z210-74H is a 210mW Operating Power, 974nm product
MLU96Z***-7*H
D50620-PB-02 II-VI Photonics 7/7
Product Datasheet
Performance figures, data and any illustrative material provided in this data sheet are typical and must be

Power
Typical
Operating
Current
@85°C
Maximum
Operating
Current
@85°C
Total power
consumption
@ Max
operating
conditions
 Pkink  (mW) Pop (mW) Iop (mA) Iop (mA) (W)
MLU96ZW100-7* 110 100 260 340 0.49
MLU96ZW120-7* 135 120 308 397 0.58
MLU96ZW140-7* 155 140 348 453 0.65
MLU96ZW160-7* 175 160 382 505 0.75
MLU96ZW180-7* 200 180 432 561 0.84
MLU96ZW200-7* 220 200 474 618 0.95
MLU96ZW220-7* 245 220 517 675 1.06
MLU96ZW240-7* 265 240 561 747 1.19
MLU96ZW260-7* 285 260 605 803 1.33
MLU96ZW280-7* 310 280 646 865 1.43
MLU96ZW300-7* 330 300 689 927 1.54
MLU96ZW320-7* 350 320 732 989 1.65
MLU96ZW340-7* 375 340 774 1000 1.70
MLU96ZW360-7* 395 360 817 1000 1.80
MLU96ZW380-7* 420 380 860 1000 1.90
MLU96ZW400-7* 440 400 903 1000 2.00
Notes;
1. Typical and maximum operating currents at 85°C
2. Operating power assumes a 10% ageing margin: Operating Power = Kink Free Power / 1.1
D50648-PB-02 II-VI Photonics 3/7

Module Outline Drawing and Pin Connections
MLU96ZW-Series
D50648-PB-02 II-VI Photonics 6/7
Ordering Information
MLU 96Z W xxx - 7x
Product Type Chip Type
-20 to 85ºC
Temperature
Range
LD Operating Power
(mW)
-
Wavelength
74 for 974nm
76 for 976nm
 Example: MLU96ZW220-74 is a 220mW Operating Power, 974nm product
MLU96ZW-Series
D50648-PB-02 II-VI Photonics 7/7
Performance figures, data and any illustrative material provided in this data sheet are typical and must be
specifically confirmed in writing by II-VI Photonics before they become applicable to any particular order or

Product
Type
Chip
Type
-20 to 85ºC
Temperature
Range
LD Operating
Power (mW)
-
Wavelength
74 for 974nm
76 for 976nm
HI1060 Fibre
Pigtail
 Example: MLU96ZW220-74H is a 220mW Operating Power, 974nm product
MLU96ZW***-7*H
D50650-PB-02 II-VI Photonics 7/7
Performance figures, data and any illustrative material provided in this data sheet are typical and must be
specifically confirmed in writing by II-VI Photonics before they become applicable to any particular order or